
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1555
ANSWERED ON:25.07.2017
Revival of Hindustan Paper Corporation Ltd.
Deka Shri Ramen

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has sanctioned any revival package for paper mills of Hindustan Paper Corportion Ltd. (HPC) in Assam;
(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;
(c) the funds released and physical
targets achieved so far; and
(d) the extent to which the said paper mills would be able to achieve production as per its installed capacity after implementation of the said package?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a) & (b) No, Madam. However, a proposal for revival of Hindustan Paper Corporation (HPC) is under consideration of the Department of Heavy Industry.
(c) & (d) Do not arise.
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